
FIRE DISTRICT No. 1 
TOWNSHIP OF MOUNT HOLLY 

COUNTY OF BURLINGTON 
 

NOTICE OF MEETINGS 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. l, Township 

of Mount Holly, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, has scheduled its regular meetings for 

the Year 2024. Meetings will commence at 7:00 p.m. at the Mount Holly Township Offices, 

located at 37 Washington Street, Mount Holly, New Jersey. Meetings are scheduled as follows:  

Wednesday, January 10 

Wednesday, February 7 

 

Meetings will commence at 7:00 p.m. at the Relief Fire Station, located at 17 Pine Street, Mount 

Holly, New Jersey. Meetings are scheduled as follows:  

Wednesday, March 6 

Wednesday, April 3 

Wednesday, May 1 

Wednesday, June 5 

Wednesday, July 3 

Wednesday, August 7 

Wednesday, September 4 

Wednesday, October 2 

Wednesday, November 6 

Wednesday, December 4 

The agenda at all meetings shall include, but not be limited to, matters involving personnel, business 

and finance, approval of minutes, public session, administrative and operational reports, buildings 

and grounds, apparatus and equipment, maintenance and repairs, litigation and, if necessary, 

legislation, communications, insurance, and other matters before the Board. 

 
Formal action may be taken at all meetings of the Board of Fire Commissioners. 

 
 
JASON FAJGIER, CLERK 
Board of Fire Commissioners 
Fire District No. 1 
Township of Mount Holly 
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